Hector Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and Training Institute
Marketing,Food Policy and Agribusiness Division

2018.04.09
(Wholesale Prices of Rice & Subsidiary Food Crops)
Item Pettah Marandagahamula
Range Average Change * Range Average Change *
| 9-Apr 9-Apr 6-Apr 9-Apr 9-Apr 6-Apr
Rice (Rs/50 kg) \
Samba 1 5250.00 5600.00 5430.00 5430.00 5450.00 -  5500.00 5470.00 5480.00 -10.00
Samba 2 4900.00 5200.00 5070.00 5100.00 -30.00{| 4500.00 -  4900.00 4690.00' 4650.00 40.00
Samba 3 -
Nadu 1 4800.00 -  4850.00 4820.00 4830.00 -10.00
Nadu 2 3900.00 4000.00 3950.00 3970.00 -20.00f| 3750.00 - 3900.00" 3830.00" 3850.00 -20.00"
Raw red 3500.00 - 3600.00 3560.00" 3550.00 10.oo|| 3400.00 - 4000.00|| 3680.00" 3740.00 -60.00"
Raw White 3650.00 3750.00 3700.00 3760.00 -60.00{] 3700.00 -  4000.00 3820.00' 3800.00 20.00
Imported Rice
Ponne 1 3500.00 3650.00 3560.00 3520.00 40.00/| 3650.00 - 3700.00 3683.33|| 3683.33 0.00
Kora
Raw White 3450.00 3600.00 3530.00 3530.00 3400.00 3500.00 3266.67|| 3266.67 0.00
Nadu 2850.00 2950.00 2890.00 3500.00 -610.00|[ 3600.00 3700.00 3616.67|| 3616.67 0.00
Subsidiary Food Crops
Dried Chillies (Rs/Kg)
Imported 245,00 - 255.00 253.75 253.75
Local
Onion (Rs/Kq)
Sinnan
Vedalan
Imported 120.00 130.00 124.00 124.00
[Big Onion
Imported 35.00 38.00 36.40 41.20 -4.80
Local
Potatoes (Rs/Kq)
Welimada 90.00 100.00 95.00 85.00
Nuwaraeliya 105.00 110.00 108.75 106.25
Imported 60.00 65.00 62.00 76.00 -14.00
Pulses (Rs/KQq)
Green Gram 198.00 200.00 199.60 200.60 -1.00
Cowpea 220.00 240.00 232.00 238.00 -6.00
Red Dhal 104.00 106.00 104.80 106.20 -1.40
Brown 12.50 12.50 12.50] 12.50
[White 11.00 - 11.00 11.00|| 11.00
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Hector Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and Training Institute

Wholesale Prices in Selected Markets (Rs/Kg)

9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 8/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018
Variety Pettah Kandy Dambulla Meegoda Norochchole T'thegama Kappetipola Nuwaraeliya
Market Market Market Market Market Market Market Market
Up Country Vegetable
Beans 40.00 - 60.00[ 40.00- 50.00| 40.00 - 45.00 65.00 - 70.00 - 55.00 - 65.00
Carrot 50.00 - 70.00( 90.00 - 100.00| 60.00 - 85.00( 80.00 - 100.00 - 60.00 - 70.00 | 75.00 - 80.00
Leeks 100.00 - 130.00| 120.00 - 130.00| 85.00 - 120.00|120.00 - 150.00 - - 110.00 - 115.00{110.00 - 115.00
Beet root 15.00 - 20.00|] 20.00 - 25.00f 15.00 - 23.00| 18.00 - 20.00f 8.00 - 10.00 - - -
Beet Root(N'Eliya) 25.00 - 30.00f 30.00- 35.00| 25.00 - 35.00 . - 30.00 - 35.00 | 25.00 - 30.00
Knolkhol 20.00 - 40.00( 30.00 - 35.00| 30.00 - 40.00| 45.00 - 55.00 - - 25.00 - 30.00 -
Raddish 20.00 - 30.00f 25.00- 30.00| 20.00 - 25.00( 40.00 - 50.00|/ 8.00- 10.00 - 20.00 - 25.00 | 30.00 - 35.00
Cabbage (N'Eliya) 35.00 - 40.00( 28.00- 30.00| 20.00 - 30.00f 45.00 - 50.00 - - 20.00 - 25.00 | 35.00 - 40.00
Cabbage (Kandy) 20.00 - 30.00f 18.00- 25.00| 18.00 - 20.00f 32.00 - 40.00| 30.00 - 40.00 - -
Tomato 20.00 - 30.00f 25.00- 30.00| 10.00 - 15.00f 25.00 - 30.00 - 30.00 - 40.00
Low country Vegetable
Ladies Fingers 40.00 - 50.00( 40.00 - 50.00| 30.00 - 35.00f 40.00 - 50.00| 30.00 - 40.00 -
Brinjals (Village) 75.00 - 80.00f 70.00- 75.00| 40.00 - 45.00 75.00 - 80.00 - - -
Brinjals (Other) 60.00 - 70.00f 60.00- 65.00| 35.00 - 45.00 . 30.00 - 40.00 - 50.00 - 60.00
Capsicum 80.00 - 120.00( 90.00 - 100.00| 70.00 - 90.00f 75.00 - 80.00| 70.00 - 80.00 - 100.00 - 110.00
Pumpkin 15.00 - 25.00| 20.00 - 25.00( 10.00 - 15.00| 15.00 - 30.00| 20.00 - 30.00 - 50.00 - 55.00
Cucumber 30.00 - 40.00( 40.00 - 50.00| 30.00 - 35.00f 45.00 - 50.00| 20.00 - 30.00 -
Bitter Gourd (Village) 75.00 - 80.00 - 40.00 - 50.00( 90.00 - 100.00 - -
Bitter Gourd (Other) 50.00 - 70.00f 50.00- 65.00| 30.00 - 40.00f 50.00 - 70.00| 70.00 - 80.00 -
Snake Gourd 50.00 - 60.00f 50.00 - 55.00| 30.00 - 35.00f 50.00 - 55.00| 40.00 - 50.00 -
Drumstick - - . . . -
Luffa 80.00 - 100.00( 70.00 - 80.00| 40.00 - 55.00( 60.00 - 100.00| 40.00 - 50.00 -
Long Beans 25.00 - 40.00( 30.00 - 40.00| 20.00 - 30.00f 45.00 - 50.00| 30.00 - 40.00 -
Ash Plantains 40.00 - 60.00f 60.00- 70.00| 35.00 - 45.00 60.00 - 70.00| 50.00 - 60.00 -
Green Chillies 40.00 - 60.00f 80.00- 110.00| 40.00 - 80.00f 70.00 - 80.00| 60.00 - 70.00 - 60.00 - 70.00
Lime 100.00 - 140.00| 130.00 - 150.00{130.00 - 150.00|150.00 - 160.00 -
Sweet Potatoe 40.00 - 50.00( 45.00 - 55.00 35.00 - 45.00
Manioc 15.00 - 25.00| 20.00- 30.00
Dambala (Wing Beans)
Thithbatu
Maize -
Black Gram -
Gingerly
Soya
Potato (Welimada) 90.00 - 100.00( 90.00 - 95.00| 90.00 - 95.00|105.00 - 110.00 - 100.00 - 110.00 -
Potato (Nuwaraeliya) 105.00 - 110.00( 105.00 - 110.00|100.00 - 110.00|115.00 - 120.00 - - 100.00 - 105.00
B'Onion Imported 35.00 - 38.00f 45.00- 50.00 42.00 - 45.00 -
Big-onion Local - - -
Banana
Ambul 60.00 - 80.00
Kolikuttu (Rs/Fruits) 130.00 - 150.00
Seeni 70.00 - 90.00
Anamalu (Rs/Fruits) 13.00 - 18.00
Papaya 50.00 - 70.00
Passion Fruits 20.00 - 25.00
Other Fruits (Rs/Fruit)
Pineapple - Large 140.00 - 150.00
- Medium 120.00 - 130.00
- Small 80.00 - 100.00
Mango - Betti 25.00 - 30.00
- Karathakolon]| 50.00 -  70.00
Woodapple 13.00 - 17.00
Avocado 50.00 - 70.00
Orange 25.00 -  40.00
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Wholesale Prices (Rs/Kg)
9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 8/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018
- 0B pxsd< ~ Lo +OUU Guesd pOSpEsSLEHND | »@FeTeo® | ="apaeuasy U<@a}ix
<léx u<}apasy u<y}audasv pu<}apasv u<}auasu pu<Fapasv pu<Fapasv pu<Fapasv u<}auasv
dogs 4}<_
623D 40.00 -  60.00| 40.00 - 50.00| 40.00-  45.00| 65.00 - 70.00 - - 55.00 - 65.00
& 0> 50.00 -  70.00| 90.00 - 100.00| 60.00 -  85.00| 80.00 - 100.00 - - 60.00 - 70.00 | 75.00 - 80.00
Uze& 100.00 - 130.00| 120.00 - 130.00| 85.00 -  120.00| 120.00 - 150.00 - - 110.00 - 115.00| 110.00 - 115.00
A>g|> 15.00 -  20.00| 20.00 - 25.00| 15.00 -  23.00[ 18.00 - 20.00 | 8.00 - 10.00 - -
A>g|> (0<@ &} %) 25.00 - 30.00| 30.00 - 35.00| 25.00-  35.00 - - - 30.00 - 3500 | 25.00 - 30.00
poigpzesU 20.00 -  40.00| 30.00 - 35.00| 30.00 -  40.00| 45.00 - 55.00 - - 25.00 - 30.00
a5y 20.00 -  30.00| 25.00 - 30.00| 20.00-  25.00| 40.00 - 50.00 | 8.00 - 10.00 - 20.00 - 2500 | 30.00 - 35.00
pes<s (t<g a3}x) 35.00 -  40.00| 28.00 - 30.00| 20.00-  30.00| 45.00 - 50.00 - - 20.00 - 25.00 | 35.00 - 40.00
pes<s (G1<g) 20.00 - 30.00| 18.00 - 25.00| 18.00 -  20.00| 32.00 - 40.00 | 30.00 - 40.00 - -
SexU 20.00 -  30.00| 25.00 - 30.00| 10.00 -  15.00| 25.00 - 30.00 - - 30.00 - 40.00
0{600 43<_
yOozES 40.00 - 50.00| 40.00 - 50.00| 30.00 -  35.00| 40.00 - 50.00 | 30.00 - 40.00 -
<Eyd (&E <léx) 75.00 - 80.00| 70.00 - 75.00| 40.00 -  45.00| 75.00 - 80.00 - -
<Eyd (Autied <léx) 60.00 -  70.00| 60.00 - 65.00| 35.00-  45.00 - 30.00 - 40.00 50.00 - 60.00
“$_El& 80.00 - 120.00| 90.00 - 100.00| 70.00 -  90.00| 75.00 - 80.00 | 70.00 - 80.00 100.00 - 110.00
<>dzx$ 15.00 -  25.00| 20.00 - 25.00| 10.00 -  15.00| 15.00 - 30.00 | 20.00 - 30.00 50.00 - 55.00
a0T T 30.00 - 40.00| 40.00 - 50.00| 30.00-  35.00| 45.00 - 50.00 | 20.00 - 30.00 -
®INU (EE <Iéx) 75.00 - 80.00 - 40.00 - 50.00| 90.00 - 100.00 - -
2gNU (Autized <1éx) | 50.00 -  70.00] 50.00 - 65.00/ 30.00 -  40.00[ 50.00 - 70.00 | 70.00 - 80.00 -
auosuy 50.00 -  60.00| 50.00 - 55.00| 30.00-  35.00| 50.00 - 55.00 | 40.00 - 50.00 -
oo - - - - - -
<"Bpee$_ 80.00 - 100.00| 70.00 - 80.00| 40.00 -  55.00| 60.00 - 100.00 | 40.00 - 50.00 -
“| 20U 25.00 - 40.00| 30.00 - 40.00| 20.00 -  30.00| 45.00 - 50.00 | 30.00 - 40.00 -
a_ peep&U 40.00 -  60.00| 60.00 - 70.00| 35.00-  45.00| 60.00 - 70.00 | 50.00 - 60.00 -
a” El& 40.00 -  60.00| 80.00 - 110.00| 40.00 -  80.00| 70.00 - 80.00 | 60.00 - 70.00 60.00 - 70.00
ps{ 100.00 - 140.00| 130.00 - 150.00| 130.00 -  150.00| 150.00 - 160.00 - -
yoU 40.00 - 50.00| 45.00 - 55.00 - 35.00 - 45.00 -
T TUTSeEs 15.00 - 25.00| 20.00 - 30.00 - - -
+0U
6Rya
aie -
au -
&U
u&$x$
abmsd (2:800) 90.00 - 100.00| 90.00 - 95.00| 90.00 -  95.00| 105.00 - 110.00 - 100.00 - 110.00 -
abmonc (5D00Ew®) 105.00 - 110.00| 105.00 - 110.00| 100.00 -  110.00| 115.00 - 120.00 - - 100.00 - 105.00
e |6 asuxoe 35.00 -  38.00| 45.00 - 50.00 - 42.00 - 45.00 -
pUse _|O prAx - - - - -
iU
aou 60.00 -  80.00
pee$}ee>0 (Aeed @°.) [130.00 - 150.00
&U 70.00 - 90.00
asa”$  (Aexd 0°) 13.00 -  18.00
e&ly 50.00 -  70.00
<'U p=$0E 20.00 - 25.00
0}60" (dzed 7°)
ating& - pUsee 07 $AGx  [140.00 - 150.00
-"g]” 0"$Sx [120.00 -  130.00
-®0$0"$Sx | 80.00 - 100.00
ad - uy>® 25.00 - 30.00
- 206peSuISEyt | 50.00 - 70.00
=< 13.00 - 17.00
aupog 50.00 -  70.00
p:$0E 25.00 - 40.00




